

HB0243/103328/1

BY: Delegate Korman

(To be offered in the Ways and Means Committee)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 243 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- **Expansion and**" and substitute "<u>and Young</u> <u>Readers Matching Grant Program -</u>"; in line 3, strike "Expansion"; in line 4, strike "altering" and substitute "<u>transferring</u>"; strike beginning with "to" in line 4 down through "within" in line 5 and substitute "<u>and the Young Readers Matching Grant</u> <u>Program to</u>"; in line 6, strike "; altering the purpose of the Program;" and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in line 7, strike "Program;" and substitute "<u>programs;</u>" and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in the same line, strike "program grants;" and substitute "<u>grants from the</u> <u>Young Readers Matching Grant Program and</u>"; and in line 10, after "Program" insert "<u>and the Young Readers Matching Grant Program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**STATEWIDE**"; in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "**STATEWIDE**"; in line 7, strike the second set of brackets; and in the same line, strike "**MARYLAND**".

AMENDMENTS PREPARED BY THE DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES

> 02 FEB 23 10:30:57